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0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 

Cultivating innovation & entrepreneurship 

Supporting small businesses 

Supporting real estate investment & 
taxbase growth 

Being an appealing "place" with great 
quality of life 

Using incentives to recruit new businesses 
& jobs 

Addressing the city's equity challenges 

QUESTION 1: How Important.... 

Not important Somewhat important Very Important Absolutely critical 



38% 

63% 

75% 

81% 

88% 

94% 

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 

Using incentives to recruit new 
businesses & jobs 

Addressing the city's equity challenges 

Being an appealing "place" with great 
quality of life 

Supporting small businesses 

Supporting real estate investment & 
taxbase growth 

Cultivating innovation & 
entrepreneurship 

Very important or critical 



46.7% 

13.3% 

13.3% 

26.7% 

QUESTION 2: Madison's Greatest Economic Strength 

The University 

The State Capital 

Neighborhoods 

Mix of Industries 

Quality of life (schools, lakes, food, 
heathcare, etc.) 

Human Capital (people and talent) 



13.3% 

20.0% 

46.7% 

20.0% 

QUESTION 3: Greatest Economic Weakness... 

Racial economic disparity 

Achievement gap in education 

Declining share of Dane 
County's population growth 

Changing perception of the 
school system 

Limited industrial activity 

Tax base over reliant on single 
family homes 



In one word, share a thought, idea, or theme that 
should be part of the Economic Development Strategy… 

1. Growth 
2. Innovation 
3. Create 
4. Vibrant 
5. Proactive 
6. Adaptive 
7. IT-Entrepreneurs 
8. Place 
9. Innovation 
10. Creativity 
11. Focused 
12. Families 
13. Change 
14. Future 
15. Health-IT 
16. Equity 

 
 


